SB0911/123623/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 911

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "and Remedies"; and strike beginning with "increasing" in line 3 down through "case;" in line 5.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 23, strike "(I)"; in line 27, strike "\$65,000" and substitute "\$50,000"; and in line 30, strike "\$130,000" and substitute "\$100,000"; in lines 27 and 30, strike "1." and "2.", respectively, and substitute "(i)" and "(ii)", respectively.

On page 3, in lines 1 and 4, strike "<u>3.</u>" and "<u>4.</u>", respectively, and substitute "<u>(iii)</u>" and "<u>(iv)</u>", respectively; in line 1, strike "<u>\$260,000</u>" and substitute "<u>\$200,000</u>"; in line 4, strike "<u>\$385,000</u>" and substitute "<u>\$300,000</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 7 through 12, inclusive.